
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

Water and Wastewater SUBJECT DATE POSTED 
Treatment Chemicals 

Bonnie Sietman, 
PURCHASING 

Sr. Buyer 
DATE CONTRACT 

REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BE AWARDED 
x3046 

DEPARTMENT Utilities 
CONSEQUENCES IF 

DEFERRED 

, 
MC ~J lq '110 ~.>to' 

OS ex. let I" ..,t l>E. 
CC NI Ie 
Contingent upon BCC 
approval- Regular 
Commission Meeting on 
February 23, 2016 

N/A 

SOLICITATION IFB #15-2920BLS AUTHORIZED BY ~ 
DA\f ... E ~ ( 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid (IFB) 15-2920BLS, Water and Wastewater Treatment Chemicals (as required) to the 
lowest responsive, responsible bidders by line item. 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY 

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, 
resolutions, policy. 

Manatee County Code of Laws 

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION 

l' It is the intent of the County to establish an agreement to procure, on an "as required" basis, Water and Wastewater 
Treatment Chemicals for delivery to various locations within Manatee County. 

l' The County solicited bids for Water and Wastewater Treatment Chemicals . Notice of IFB 15-2920BLS was solicited on 
MyManatee.org, Manatee County Chamber, and to fifty-three (53) plan holders and fifteen (15) supplemental bidders on 
Demand Star. 

l' Formal competitive sealed bid procedures were followed resulting in twenty-one (21) bids and four (4) no bids (see 
attachment). 

l' Carbon Dioxide (C02) - The County is not awarding item #6. Two vendors submitted bids, but took exception to the 
terms and conditions therefore have been deemed non-responsive. The County will issue a new RFQ solicitation for 
C02, item #6 only. 

l' February 16, 2016, received a letter from Katie Gilmore, Water Treatment Plant Superintendent recommending award to 
the lowest responsive, responsible bidders by line item. 

ATTACHMENTS FUNDING SOURCE 
xD Funds Verified 

(List in order of attached) • tabulation (Acct Number & Name) 0 Insufficient Funds 
Chemicals, Water & 

Annual Estimate AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS Wastewater Treatment 
COST $2,395,000.00 (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement) (various accounts) 



Manatee BCC Agenda http://eagenda.intranetlAgendaComposerNiewAgendaltem.aspx?id= .. 

l of2 

Manatee COllntlj Govern111cn t 
~ 

back to agenda composer 

Item Author: View Agenda Item 

Agenda 
February 23, 2016 - Regular Meeting 

Category 
B. CONSENT AGENDA 

Sub-(ategory 
Financial Management 

Approval Path 
FM (Purchasing-Dennis) 

Subject 
IFB 15-2920BLS, Water & Wastewater Treatment Chemicals 

Briefings 
None 

Contact and/or Presenter Information 
Bonnie Sietman, Sr. Buyer, FMD, purchasing Division, x3046 
Katie Gilmore, Superintendent, Utilities, Water Treatment Plant, x500S 

Action Requested 
Authorization to award Invitation far Bid 15-2920BLS, Water & Wastewater Treatment Chemicals, to multiple 
lowest, responsive, responsible bidders per line item as indicated. 

• Zinc Metaphosphate - Sterling Water Technologies, LLC 
• Sodium Hypochlorite - Odyssey Manufacturing Company 
• calcium Hypochlorite· Allied Universal 
• Anhydrous Ammonia - Airgas Specialty 
II Quicklime - Chemrlte, Inc. 
• Coagulant Aid (surface) - Polydyne Inc. 
• Coagulant Aid (ground) - Sterling Water Te<:hnologies, LlC 
• powder Activated Carbon - Cabot Norlt America 
• Sodium Percarbonate Aigeacfde - Blosafe Systems, LLC 
• Hydrofluorosillcic Acid - Mosaic Global Sales, LLC 

Enabling/Regulating Authority 
Manatee County Code of Laws 

B8Ickground Discussion 
It Is the intent of the County to establish an annual agreement to procure on an "as required" basis, Water and 
Wastewater Treatment Chemicals for delivery to various locations within Manatee County. 

help 

The County solicited bids for Water & Wastewater Treatment Chemicals. Notice of IFB 15-2920BLS was solicited on 
MyManatee.org, Manatee' County Chamber, and Demand Star. 

Formal competitive sealed bid procedures were followed resulting in twenty-one (21) bids and four (4) no offers. 

The total estimated annual cost is $2,394,487.00. This reflects a 19% cost savings from the previous year. 

County Attorney Review 
Not Reviewed (No apparent legal issues) 

2117/20163:29 PM 



Manatee BCC Agenda http://eagenda.intranetl AgendaComposerNiew Agendaltem.aspx?id= .. 

20f2 

Explanation of Other 

Reviewing Attorney 
N/A 

Instructions to Board Records 
Please send a stamped approved copy ofthis item to : 
bonnie.sietman@mymanatee ora 

Cost and Funds Source Account Number and Name 
Chemicals, Water & Wastewater Treatment (various account numbers). The total estimated annual cost Is 
$2,394,487.00. 

Amount and Frequency of Recurring Costs 
N/A 

Attachments: (list) 

Bonnie Sietman - 0 
Role : Item Author 

Q 

IFB 15-2920BLS Water 
Wastewater Treatment 

Chemicals Tab.pdf 

~ 
IFB 15-2920BLS Water Wastewater 
Treatment Chemicals 2015 vs 2016 

i&Qf 

Ltr recommendation, 
WTP.pdf 

Close Delete 

log out 

Version: 1.2.1.3 - 1.2.7.5 © 2002-2016, Idea Integration Corp. 
All Rights Reserved 

2117/20163:29 PM 



T1i'II Ml' ,~ 

'nD & 'AT~ . . CIIE'"t·.U .S 

IFD· .. , Pri... 2012 

llem llJwdII> ::= 
'; 

, .rooo 
I 100 ton 0._ so.n 

(,P767D 

~hv", ""'" 
7·10..,.. 

$~,;o;.~7 $1.876.00 

2<115· .. taol,_ 
2<116· , 

rid",,, " •• .'11 .... 

2 ~,;~I~CU, 1.500,000 gal $0478 SO.524 
2 day 310 

:!""tm! I .A N~bom 
l.47. 

h .. ad 51.421.000.00 

2016· .roIK'''' ..... _ 

~ 
~"'. 

3 C,lc;om' . 100# dnlms 2 ton 

.;::::;~ ri.,. 
IDs._ ...... 

2.16·."""",,,..,.,., 54.300.00 
AI .... _ .'in: .. SI'" 

4 ~lk. ,,&~mD"Di'. 100 ton SI.440.00 S1.405.20 

.~"V::> "'Y' ;I~~ 
2015· .. to.1 

2016· .'01",," ... ad 

, '.WUtoo ~ >Z"."7 

2<115.-"._ 
2016· ... ]eeted._ 

,· .. 1'.,. •• · 

7 

I~:::~ 
7 IOn $124 SI8498 

C1anOoc 0210 

"""" 
1 261 

~. RahO - eo..xtt_ Pnce $1 56J64 

~li~1 3-7 dayaro 

S2S18~400 53 .• '9.60 

2015· 1._ 
p""" .... K ...... C ... 

I : Aid. (ground). 55.'. MoisNu 
$124 $1.8586 8 l"",fB~ hl, 

10 ton 
Clarilloc e3223 

Ratio. 15561 

;~~_~; Competitive Price $1 929564 
3-7 d.'I)'.I1'O 

S2$~400 53.717.20 

2015· ", •• 1 •••• d $0.00 
2016· I'.,nd 

( ',hul S ... 11 

9 I~::;~;;:: camo~ -- 44OTon S9S0.00 smooo a_ 
Ratto 2_249 

;'~ryRatiO '" Compctibve Pnce 52.204 02 
DoY' 5-;,:,,: 

2.15· ............. 
2016· 

BIoS., • 
. 50 > 

10 s.g SO Ten SO.87 $0.87 

""""'INn"" 
~liv~'Y DoY' ;\-5 dayaro 

$I~:;oo $1.740.00 

I • .,.nd 
2016 

~ " ••• k 
II L Bulk. (HFS) 140 Ton "'4.00 

.,. 
~~~;:.;; 

2015· •• , .... ""'" 
2016 

IToW 
2016 •• m'_ ... od. , 

NO DID. . I Sooth , 1",-. Kern ... W"" 



IFB #15-1920BLS. TabbllJiOD C".rcr! .................. fIIuadI~ 

""'" North I .2JDJl. .n.tIJl. 

"-I. Sl'~;~l;ly e.o&3.lcS)'sIIms (:&bc:JtScnl c.-- can. n~ ~ AL,UC ~ . ....u;G~ otw- Scpro c:a.aaI CarbuaLLC CarbonUC lltcdlr:WWatcr lac. 
J\ir~.~~ f1oricII' ~ Staocaln1 Standard j 1.JDinI'USA 

'J'\7rc:.,;,·.;' ~........, tI.(.E America r...m.eaSlone CcIrponID r---'k UCs-,... ~ .. Hawlcim,1Dc.Apopka. ......." Wcs.U.c 111....... Corpontjca CoIpcnIioo ~'d\1IeK a.SUdIrd ... sa..nl lcdlDoloC*.ll.C ~ 
hmal Descz1D1lo ~ v~~;u. -"-..n l~ "fanh::l1l1XI~p .... 11. I w;.;..,~ 'nil T...,.,FL Firrk·~Q,.) FL *-FL ,f_; ... Can.:IIIN MalvaD,PA Kab«o.C.A ~ ~ ~TN-= FA ~ 
I I IProotRaa ;)UIJ MtIist1II'e lOll tOIl $ 0.975 51.029 $ 0.894 :!- 01.:(1'", i 

(Productlol- Can.. 3350 E1:~9000 han-lIIo-Corr ~7":'D 

2 ~'~OCi)--' -¥.- ~-- .. -- /'''':, 
3 E~~~IOO#cNnr; I 2"," I 

• H" '" 

3,000"-

1551''''''''''' , I ,,.. 

I 10 Ion 

, I 440 TOIl 

I .soT.:. 

I" E:.io.,. l,BIIIk.(HfS) II40Tm 

NO RID; 

, 1.·N I,A. ~II! , , 1.4;0;." "" 

s 0.483 
1-2 da)1I ARC -S 0. , .,-I_~ 

• L , , .... ",au, £,.,- , 

0.87 

]-, 
081 

~Q!) 

9rouIIq Mid South Inc., Ctduthcm. u..c .• KED Group 1Dc:.. KmIira Water So/utiuaJ, toe:. 

~ 
"0" 

)'drocSIreo M .,., 
, 220402 
_7 AltO 

1$ 216.31 
• -, dI)8 AIlO 

216.31 

~~AR.C · IOcll:)o$...aO 10-14da,vsAR.C -IUBus~ .u:o 

Sj;!~~ .. I ~,~! .. ~ 0.1194 Ii 0 86'~ 
$1~.1lU I i'l,o:ItI.1lU =-- _ , ~ I 718.00 ___ 1.mtt 

5--1 ! """T 3-".,.~OOI 00 s )00000 S 2A1O.oo, 

I' Q~! 6! I ~.I....-- • 

~ 
2.10 

SF ZctIg 7523 
.. 0 
S 2.10 
'l claysARO 

$ 210 
• 4.158.00 

~ 
.. " F Mqnaftor LT27 

'.0 
$ 1.84 

'""ARO $ . 1.84 
- l.64l.7Q. 

l'_",1:00 LS_ 
610.00 

610.00 

291.53 

: 191.51 

~ 
410.00 

7 *> •. \JlO 
S. 419,00 

~ ~_l~ AK;~ 

I

' 'w, 

~:1;.I, 

0." 

""" 3-5 daylARO 
S 0.94 
S 1 .~ 

j $ 12-4 
JCbnIloeC-UWO 

1261 
$ I!I~M 

1
:'o-7da>"SARO 
:10 124 
.. 3. 1Z7~ 

~ 
.. " 

J.rifJoc C-l223 
1.5561 

$1.929564 ,,,,,ARD 
$1.24 

, H5SI.Il 

~ 
,.moot ".13900 atm:.b-lloo .. NudIP" 

2856 1336 
$ 4,035.000 S 2,.323.00 
7 d&y:t.\RO -7 dII}'II ARO 

1.413.00 :10 2.323.00 

P .. "" 6010-
'IlOIlO 

S 1.80409 
-10 Bus DIya;ARO! 

S ' .... 1 .. 3.681.19 

~ 
'''I)' f~~LT27 ' 

U~~NI 

S I itJI5 
-IQB .. ~·.AR.O 

S 17111!1 
---~ 

...... 
r. - - O'S AJlO 
1$ 449.43 


